

Serial No. 81

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- Bail App No. 258/2021  
c/w  
CRM(M) No. 96/2023

Mohd. Iqbal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate.

**Vs**

Union Territory of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(22.07.2024)**

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant, adjourned.

List on 14.08.2024.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**22.07.2024**  
*Srivalee*