

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Bail App No. 258/2024
CrIM No. 1711/2021
c/w
CRM(M) No. 96/2023
CrIM No. 147/2023

Mohd Iqbal Alias Bali

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None
In Bail App No. 258/2024
Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate
In CRM(M) No. 96/2023

vs

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
02.12.2024

Bail App No. 258/2024

1. None present for the petitioner.
2. Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned.
3. List on **03.12.2024**.

CRM(M) No. 96/2023

4. Reply has not been filed by the respondents.
5. Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the respondents to file reply.
6. List on **27.12.2024**.

7. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
02.12.2024
Sahil Padha

