

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM (M) No. 96/2023

Mohd Iqbal Qureshi

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors..

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
10.10.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file the status report.
2. List on **01.12.2025**.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
10.10.2025

Asif Tantray