

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No.96/2023

Mohd. Iqbal Qureshi alias Bali

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

10.02.2026

Registry to trace and place on record statement of parties.

List on 07.04.2026.

Interim direction to continue.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu
10.02.2026
Paramjeet